
2021 West Anchorage School Board Candidates Forum: Yes/No Questionnaire

Candidate Name

School 

Board Seat 

Before declaring 

yourself as a 

candidate, have 

you participated in 

your local 

Community Council 

in the last 3 years?

Do you currently 

have or have you 

ever had a child in 

your care enrolled 

in the Anchorage 

School District?

Do you support 

efforts to 

consolidate under-

capacity public 

schools within the 

District?

Do you support 

funding for gifted 

programs, such as 

the Highly Gifted 

Program at  Romig 

& West and the 

IGNITE program in 

elementary 

schools?  

Do you support the 

current emphasis 

on standardized 

testing?

Do you support the 

use of public funds 

going toward 

private and 

religious schools 

through voucher 

and/or "school 

choice" programs? Contact info

Mark Anthony Cox No Yes Yes Yes Yes No
MarkAnthonyCox4SchoolBoard@gmail.com

www.facebook.com/VoteMarkAnthonyCox

907-406-4921

Judy Norton Eledge No Yes No Yes Yes Yes
sbcandidates.com/judy

907-802-9758

Kelly Lessens No Yes Yes Yes No No
kelly@kelly4anchoragekids.com

kelly4anchoragekids.com

907-717-6451

Marilyn Stewart Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
friendsofmarilynstewart@gmail.com

marilynalaska.com

PO Box 91953, Anchorage, AK 99509

Rachel Blakeslee No No Yes Yes No No
blakesleeforschoolboard@gmail.com

blakesleeforschoolboard.com

713-376-7070

Edgar Blatchford No No No Yes Yes No
edgarblatchford@gmail.com

edgarblatchfordschoolboard2021.godaddysites.com

907.223.6745

Sami Graham Yes Yes Yes Yes No
Samigraham4thekids@gmail.com

www.facebook.com/SamiGraham4thekids

Pat Higgins Yes Yes No Yes No No
pathigginsforschoolboard@gmail.com

www.pathigginsforschoolboard.com

907-952-5871

Alisha Hilde Yes Yes Yes Yes No No
Vote@alishahilde.com

www.alishahilde.com

907-720-1060

Nial Sherwood Williams Yes No Yes No Yes Yes
nial.williams@gmail.com

1776alaska.org/nial-sherwood-williams-for-school-

board-seat-e

Kim Paulson No Yes Yes Yes Yes
kim@sbcandidates.com

sbcandidates.com/kim

Dora Wilson No Yes Yes No No
dorawilsonforschools@gmail.com 

dorawilsonforschoolboard.com

907-884-8584

Dan Loring Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No   

Marcus Sanders Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Marcusontheboard@gmail.com

Marcusinthehouse.com

Carl Jacobs Yes Yes No Yes No No
carl@carl4anchorage.com

www.carl4anchorage.com  

907-632-7285

Elisa Vakalis Yes Yes No Yes No No
elisa.vakalis@gmail.com

www.elisa4schoolboard.com

907-223-5963
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